
FRANCE MEETING MONDAY, 05 MAY 2025

R1 05 May 2025 | Nantes | BRAIN-SUR-LONGUENEE STAKES
Distance: 2400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR13,500
6:17 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 242
	 2	 5340
	 3	
	 4	 2
	 5	
	 6	
	 7	 825
	 8	 8

LANMADERLO (FR)
LIBELLIA ANTIQUE (FR)
LOVE ME BAIE (FR)
LILI DE BERSY (FR)
LEA KALEO (FR)
LOVERBOY DESLITAUX (FR)
LADY DIVINE (FR)
LAMBADA (FR)

69
66.5
66.5
64.5
64.5
64
63.5
62.5

6
8
7
5
1
2
4
3

M VELON  1.5 
L ROUSSEL
L BOISSEAU
Y BARILLE
O ANDIGNE
H LEBOUC
Y ROUSSET
T BACHELOT

A FOUASSIER
C H DUBOURG
T POCHE
T JOUIN
A COUETIL
E&G LEENDERS
J MARION
E D’ANDIGNE

4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4

G
M
M
M
M
G
M
M

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 3-�0�-2-0
	 5-�0�-0-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0

$12,696
$4,716
$0
$1,818
$0
$0
$2,521
$0

	2-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 LANMADERLO (FR) Trainer: A Fouassier Barrier: 6 Total: 3-0-2-0 Prize Money: $12,696
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 69 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: The Anvil (IRE) Dam: Persiflaura (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D Huyck

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 5	 20Jul24	 LSB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 9	 [	 3]	 L Rousseau	 64	 $11	 Leader Allen	 3:03.23		  ........ 2½..........................Les Sables
4 of 5	 15Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 13	 [	 5]	 A Bourgeais	 62	 $6.5	 Lovran	 2:50.35		  ........... 2.................................Vichy
2 of 7	 29Sep24	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 70	 [	 2]	 A Bourgeais	 62	 $6	 Livio	 2:43.62		  .......... ½.........................Lyon-Parilly

2 LIBELLIA ANTIQUE (FR) Trainer: C H Dubourg Barrier: 8 Total: 5-0-0-1 Prize Money: $4,716
Jockey: L Roussel WT: 66.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Gemix Dam: Biella antique (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Ch Ch Dubourg

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 8	 30Sep24	 ANG	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 6]	 L Roussel	 63.5	 $11	 Le Riskel	 2:31.26		  ........ 7¼...............................Angers
3 of 12	 18Nov24	 ANG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 4]	 L Roussel	 63	 $23	 Libre Pensee	 2:37.06		  ........... 5...............................Angers
4 of 8	 23Feb25	 MCC	turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 27	 [	 5]	 L Roussel	 64.5	 $4.3	 Kinder Du Gouet	 3:26.73		  ......... 10..........................Machecoul
11 of 16	 23Mar25	 AUT	 turf	 3400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 K Dubourg	 65	 $21	 Labellevie	 4:30.61		  ......... 38............................... Auteuil

3 LOVE ME BAIE (FR) Trainer: T Poche Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 66.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kingfisher (IRE) Dam: Trema baie (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme A Paccioni Jego

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

4 LILI DE BERSY (FR) Trainer: T Jouin Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $1,818
Jockey: Y Barille WT: 64.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Castle Du Berlais Dam: Alpha de bersy (FR) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B Caron

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 8	 12Apr25	 SEN	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 Y Barille	 62.5	 $*1.9	Larmes De Joie	 2:36.05		  ....... Lhd...............Senonnes-Pouance
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FRANCE MEETING MONDAY, 05 MAY 2025

5 LEA KALEO (FR) Trainer: A Couetil Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: O Andigne WT: 64.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: French Fifteen Dam: Sacoleva (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Couetil Elevage

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

6 LOVERBOY DESLITAUX (FR) Trainer: E&g Leenders Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Lebouc WT: 64 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Tunis (POL) Dam: Easy allen (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: E&g E&g  Leenders

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

7 LADY DIVINE (FR) Trainer: J Marion Barrier: 4 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: $2,521
Jockey: Y Rousset WT: 63.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Masked Marvel (UK) Dam: Divine de grain (FR) J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Anjou Passion

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 11	 19Feb25	 FTN	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 Y Rousset	 63	 $51	 La Valserine	 3:23.43		  ...... 10¾......................Fontainebleau
2 of 11	 15Mar25	 SEN	 turf	 2800	  H 	 HCP	 5	 [	 7]	 Y Rousset	 60.5	 $29	 Liskaria	 3:29.90		  ........... 7...............Senonnes-Pouance
5 of 8	 12Apr25	 SEN	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 Y Rousset	 61.5	 $6	 Larmes De Joie	 2:36.05		  ........ 1¼...............Senonnes-Pouance

8 LAMBADA (FR) Trainer: E D’andigne Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 62.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo noipan fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kingfisher (IRE) Dam: Burkina (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G De Carcaradec/n Landon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 11	 13Sep24	 LEN	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 4]	 O Andigne	 60	 $3.8	 Lorca Emery	 2:29.88		  ........... 9.............................Le Mans
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FRANCE MEETING MONDAY, 05 MAY 2025

R2 05 May 2025 | Nantes | BOIS JOLY STAKES
Distance: 2400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR14,000
6:52 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 688957
	 2	 960095
	 3	 40360
	 4	 0686
	 5	 433338
	 6	 639058
	 7	 085027
	 8	
	 9	 033897

READY KING (FR)
WHAT ELSE (FR)
LADY DU SAPHIR (FR)
MINNATA (IRE)
ESPERANCE CHAUFOUR (FR)
ZELICA (FR)
CAROLINE BAY (FR)
SLICKLY BAY (FR)
BONDINI

57
56
54.5
54.5
54.5
54.5
54.5
54.5
54.5

6
1
8
2
3
4
5
7
9

F LEFEBVRE
A BARON
M JUSTUM
L BOISSEAU
A WERLE
H LEBOUC
L POGGIONOVO  0.5 
L PLOMMEE  2.5 
T BACHELOT

MME D WULF
K PLISSON
M JUSTUM
E LECOIFFIER
R DEFONTAINE
P DE CHEVIGNY
S GOUYETTE
M LELIEVRE
L GADBIN

4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4

G
H
M
M
M
M
M
M
M

FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	28-�3�-2-1
	13-�0�-1-0
	13-�1�-0-2
	 4-�0�-0-0
	13-�0�-0-4
	 6-�0�-0-1
	 9-�0�-1-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-0-2

$44,443
$7,673
$15,382
$0
$11,630
$3,276
$5,068
$0
$2,739

	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-0-2
	3-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 READY KING (FR) Trainer: Mme D Wulf Barrier: 6 Total: 28-3-2-1 Prize Money: $44,443
Jockey: F Lefebvre WT: 57 Good: 12-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: More Than Ready (USA) Dam: Much obliged (USA) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 17-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-2-1 Last Win: 29/09/24 (218 Days)
Owner: Mme D De Wulf

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 16	 13Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 4]	 B Marie	 60	 $12	 Elusive Glory	 1:40.03		  ........... 4.............................Chantilly
8 of 14	 01Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 7]	 M Favriaux	 57	 $17	 Simons King	 1:42.55		  ........ 7¼......................Fontainebleau
9 of 14	 21Mar25	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	11]	 K Vanderbeke	 59.5	 $21	 Lidisbarn	 1:52.53		  ........ 3½................ Le Croise-Laroche
5 of 12	 11Apr25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 6]	 F Lefebvre	 58.5	 $17	 Flory Du Ninian	 2:39.91		  ........ 1¼.........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 16	 30Apr25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	12]	 F Lefebvre	 59	 $17	 Meisho Bonheur	 2:41.03		  ........ 6½.................. ParisLongchamp

2 WHAT ELSE (FR) Trainer: K Plisson Barrier: 1 Total: 13-0-1-0 Prize Money: $7,673
Jockey: A Baron WT: 56 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay f. fr h Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Write a classic (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Pierini

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 20Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	 6]	 C Demuro	 58	 $8	 Mia Bella	 1:36.27		  ........ 5½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
11 of 16	 13Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	11]	 R Mangione	 58	 $15	 Elusive Glory	 1:40.03		  ........ 5¼.............................Chantilly
11 of 14	 01Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 11	 [	 2]	 R Mangione	 54	 $17	 Simons King	 1:42.55		  ...... 17½......................Fontainebleau
9 of 11	 14Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 24	 [	 2]	 R Mangione	 58.5	 $8.5	 Reconstructed	 1:28.19		  ...... 11¾......................Fontainebleau
5 of 14	 15Apr25	 EVX	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 7]	 R Mangione	 58.5	 $15	 Cold Play	 1:56.60		  ........... 4...............................Evreux

3 LADY DU SAPHIR (FR) Trainer: M Justum Barrier: 8 Total: 13-1-0-2 Prize Money: $15,382
Jockey: M Justum WT: 54.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Robin Of Navan Dam: Kizomba (FR) J+H: 5-0-0-1 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: A Le Meur/p Le Gal/f Etienne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 06Feb25	 POR	 awt	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 10	 [	 2]	 M Justum	 53.5	 $29	 Darbasan	 3:23.50		  ........ 5¾............................Pornichet
10 of 13	 21Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 5	 [	 7]	 M Justum	 55.5	 $81	 Motion	 2:56.06		  ...... 11¾.............................Chantilly
3 of 14	 26Mar25	 POR	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	13]	 M Justum	 56	 $23	 Lella Desjy	 2:30.48		  ........ 3¼............................Pornichet
6 of 12	 11Apr25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	10]	 M Justum	 58	 $29	 Flory Du Ninian	 2:39.91		  ........ 2¼.........................Saint-Cloud
14 of 16	 30Apr25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	14]	 M Justum	 58.5	 $23	 Meisho Bonheur	 2:41.03		  ...... 16¾.................. ParisLongchamp

4 MINNATA (IRE) Trainer: E Lecoiffier Barrier: 2 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 54.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Churchill (IRE) Dam: Minya (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D Anquetil

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 15	 24May24	 COM	turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 7]	 M Velon	 56	 $8.5	 Sunny Spell	 1:51.77		  ........ 4¼......................... Compiegne
6 of 11	 31Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 1]	 L Bouton	 53.5	 $5.5	 Full Of Hope	 2:13.98		  ........ 5½.................................Vichy
8 of 8	 30Mar25	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 39	 [	 5]	 L Boisseau	 54.5	 $41	 Mister Ursus	 2:42.35		  ........... 9...............................Nantes
6 of 13	 11Apr25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 4]	 L Boisseau	 60	 $29	 Cricri D’amour	 2:40.04		  ........ 2½.........................Saint-Cloud
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5 ESPERANCE CHAUFOUR (FR) Trainer: R Defontaine Barrier: 3 Total: 13-0-0-4 Prize Money: $11,630
Jockey: A Werle WT: 54.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-1

4yo al bru fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-2
Sire: Born To Sea (IRE) Dam: Miss fantastica (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-0-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-4 Last Win: --
Owner: R Defontaine

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 07Oct24	 CHO	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 40	 [	 7]	 M Romary	 56.5	 $13	 Just Jim	 2:22.12		  ........ 8½................................Cholet
3 of 8	 14Nov24	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 65	 [	 4]	 M Romary	 56.5	 $13	 The Dubliner	 2:47.32		  .......... ¾...............................Nantes
3 of 15	 01Dec24	 CRO	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 D Santiago	 56.5	 $8	 Mary Kelly	 2:50.13		  ........ 2¾................................ Craon
3 of 10	 01Feb25	 MCC	turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 59	 [	 9]	 C Raimbault	 59.5	 $6.5	 Good Time Roll	 3:29.71		  ........ 8½..........................Machecoul
8 of 14	 20Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 7]	 D Santiago	 57.5	 $12	 Luminesce	 2:37.19		  ........ 5¾.........................Saint-Cloud

6 ZELICA (FR) Trainer: P De Chevigny Barrier: 4 Total: 6-0-0-1 Prize Money: $3,276
Jockey: H Lebouc WT: 54.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: The Grey Gatsby (IRE) Dam: Light shine (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: P Gillespie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 11Apr24	 AGT	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 7]	 T Bachelot	 56.5	 $7.5	 Que Bella	 2:50.70		  ........ 2½............................ Argentan
9 of 17	 11Jan25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 13	 [	14]	 A Molins	 56	 $10	 Robin	 1:58.82		  ........ 5¾.............................Chantilly
13 of 16	 06Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 38	 [	 7]	 A Molins	 57.5	 $17	 Anctot	 2:46.69		  ...... 10¾.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 14	 21Mar25	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	 3]	 O Andigne	 56.5	 $8	 La Sebastiana	 2:10.57		  ........ 3¼.............................Le Mans
8 of 13	 11Apr25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	12]	 A Baron	 60	 $*4.3	Cricri D’amour	 2:40.04		  ........ 3¾.........................Saint-Cloud

7 CAROLINE BAY (FR) Trainer: S Gouyette Barrier: 5 Total: 9-0-1-1 Prize Money: $5,068
Jockey: L Poggionovo (a0.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Miss france (NZ) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme A Le Quere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 11Jan25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 6	 [	11]	 H Journiac	 54.5	 $12	 Bolzano	 1:38.26		  ...... 11½.............................Chantilly
5 of 16	 13Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	 5]	 L Nomis	 55.5	 $21	 Elusive Glory	 1:40.03		  ........ 3½.............................Chantilly
10 of 10	 12Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 19	 [	 7]	 L Nomis	 59	 $6	 Sport Coupe	 1:53.20		  ........ 9¼....................... Lyon La Soie
2 of 14	 28Mar25	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	14]	 D Provost	 59	 $7	 Comtesse Vera	 2:06.29		  ....... Lhd......................... Compiegne
7 of 15	 08Apr25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 5]	 D Provost	 55.5	 $19	 Atanasio	 1:59.01		  ........ 2¼............................ Deauville

8 SLICKLY BAY (FR) Trainer: M Lelievre Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Plommee (a2.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Slickly Royal Dam: Stiren bay (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Lelievre

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

9 BONDINI Trainer: L Gadbin Barrier: 9 Total: 6-0-0-2 Prize Money: $2,739
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Advertise. (UK) Dam: Souville (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: W Slattery

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 02Mar24	 LIG	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	 4]	 C Berge	 56.5	 $--	 Soul And Romance	 1:42.50		  ........... 5............................ Lignieres
3 of 6	 12May24	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 6]	 C Berge	 54.5	 $4.5	 Excessiveness	 2:07.22		  .......... ½......................Chateaubriant
8 of 12	 06Feb25	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 C Raimbault	 56.5	 $13	 Stargold	 2:10.03		  ...... 19¼............................Pornichet
9 of 10	 01Mar25	 LIG	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 C Raimbault	 56.5	 $4.5	 Showboated	 1:44.50		  ...... 24¾............................ Lignieres
7 of 15	 06Apr25	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 7]	 M Berto	 57.5	 $--	 Murano	 2:12.41		  ........ 1½.................. Le Lion D’angers
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FRANCE MEETING MONDAY, 05 MAY 2025

R3 05 May 2025 | Nantes | ALEXANDRE LEMERCIER HANDICAP
Distance: 3100m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR14,000
7:27 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 430460
	 2	 533230
	 3	 348015
	 4	 58
	 5	 370227
	 6	 050139
	 7	 565400
	 8	 250880
	 9	 494109

GREASE (FR)
ARGYRON (IRE)
AND WE DANCED (FR)
GASPARTUR BELLEVUE (FR)
MANSSOURIO (FR)
LADY STRAIGHT (FR)
LIBERTE CHERIE (FR)
LITTLE HEART (FR)
NORQUI DES ROSES (FR)

72
71.5
70
70
69.5
69
68.5
68.5
68

5
9
2
6
3
7
8
1
4

P LOTOUT
G VIEL
JD MANCEAU  2 

A LEMAIRE  2 

B BOURGEAIS
MR F GUY
T MARLIN
R LEMIERE
R GABARD  2 

E&G LEENDERS
L&M VIEL
MME J STANG
G FOURRIER
E D’ANDIGNE
G DUMONT
M S JAFFRELOT-BEDON
E LECOIFFIER
N LEENDERS

5
9
6
4
5
8
7
5
6

G
G
M
G
G
M
M
M
G

FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	37-�2�-4-5
	61-�6�-7-7
	35-�3�-1-4
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 9-�0�-2-1
	24-�2�-2-3
	18-�1�-1-0
	 9-�0�-1-0
	27-�2�-3-0

$50,853
$133,988
$45,389
$478
$5,275
$30,244
$12,958
$2,609
$26,502

	10-�1�-1-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	6-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	7-�0�-2-1
	7-�0�-1-3
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 GREASE (FR) Trainer: E&g Leenders Barrier: 5 Total: 37-2-4-5 Prize Money: $50,853
Jockey: P Lotout WT: 72 Good: 19-1-3-2 Track: 3-0-1-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 2-0-1-1 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-1-0
Sire: The Grey Gatsby (IRE) Dam: Lily paramount (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 16-0-1-3 Last Win: 27/01/24 (464 Days)
Owner: Mme A Peltier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 02Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 3200	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 60	 $*3	 Exhit	 3:32.50		  ..........nk....................... Lyon La Soie
12 of 15	 12Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 9]	 C Demuro	 59	 $--	 Kingdom	 2:35.60		  ........ 4¾....................... Lyon La Soie
4 of 11	 26Mar25	 POR	 awt	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	11]	 G Meury	 56	 $5.5	 Andouins	 3:22.43		  ........... 2............................Pornichet
6 of 13	 09Apr25	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 3]	 H Lebouc	 56	 $6.5	 Plotinus	 2:38.80		  ........ 7½...............................Nantes
10 of 15	 18Apr25	 STC	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	15]	 C Demuro	 60	 $17	 Kenji	 3:32.76		  ......... 11.........................Saint-Cloud

2 ARGYRON (IRE) Trainer: L&m Viel Barrier: 9 Total: 61-6-7-7 Prize Money: $133,988
Jockey: G Viel WT: 71.5 Good: 25-3-3-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

9yo chestnut ire g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Iffraaj (UK) Dam: Alkania (UK) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 44-3-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 35-2-4-7 Last Win: 15/10/24 (202 Days)
Owner: J Uzel/s Martin/charier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 15	 30Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 104	 [	 1]	 A Madamet	 59.5	 $8	 Grand Leon	 2:51.52		  ........... 5.............................Chantilly
3 of 15	 23Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 2]	 A Madamet	 59.5	 $7	 Mystic	 2:41.20		  ........ 1¼............................ Deauville
2 of 16	 08Feb25	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 4]	 A Madamet	 58.5	 $5.5	 Mister Goken	 2:43.38		  ........ 2½............................ Deauville
3 of 15	 27Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 106	 [	 3]	 A Madamet	 58.5	 $4.5	 Balgees Time	 2:59.23		  ........ 1¾.............................Chantilly
98 of 13	 12Apr25	 SEN	 turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 Y Rousset	 59.5	 $9	 Yemaska	 3:21.34		  ...... 32½...............Senonnes-Pouance

3 AND WE DANCED (FR) Trainer: Mme J Stang Barrier: 2 Total: 35-3-1-4 Prize Money: $45,389
Jockey: Jd Manceau (a2.0) WT: 70 Good: 21-2-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo grey fr m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-0
Sire: Great Pretender (IRE) Dam: Fantastic cuix (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-1-1 Last Win: 09/04/25 (26 Days)
Owner: Mme C Delaroche

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 15	 27Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	15]	 T Bachelot	 55.5	 $34	 Balgees Time	 2:59.23		  ........ 1¾.............................Chantilly
8 of 11	 07Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 J Moutard	 57	 $9	 Breath Of Fire	 3:10.08		  ........ 6½......................Fontainebleau
12 of 15	 28Mar25	 COM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	 6]	 J Moutard	 58.5	 $17	 Cole Chop	 2:38.00		  ...... 10½......................... Compiegne
1 of 13	 09Apr25	 AGT	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 3]	 T Bachelot	 60	 $*5	 Armorigene	 2:49.80		  ....... Lhd............................ Argentan
5 of 15	 18Apr25	 STC	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 2]	 T Bachelot	 57.5	 $12	 Kenji	 3:32.76		  ........ 6¼.........................Saint-Cloud

4 GASPARTUR BELLEVUE (FR) Trainer: G Fourrier Barrier: 6 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $478
Jockey: A Lemaire (a2.0) WT: 70 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Taj Mahal (IRE) Dam: Marichen (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D Vigneron

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 6	 14Apr24	 SEN	 turf	 2800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 H Lebouc	 56	 $4.5	 Pearl Fifteen	 3:29.26		  ...... 16½...............Senonnes-Pouance
8 of 10	 03Jun24	 CTB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 5]	 D Boche	 58	 $23	 Justice Roll	 2:56.77		  ........ 9¾......................Chateaubriant
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5 MANSSOURIO (FR) Trainer: E D’andigne Barrier: 3 Total: 9-0-2-1 Prize Money: $5,275
Jockey: B Bourgeais WT: 69.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo chestnut fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-2-1
Sire: Ectot (UK) Dam: Manssouria (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-2-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme C Vandamme

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 15	 23Nov24	 POR	 awt	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 18	 [	 8]	 H Lebouc	 60	 $6.5	 Spirit Of Dance	 3:18.25		  ...... 12½............................Pornichet
14 of 16	 14Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 3400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 Mr M Denuault	 70	 $11	 French Diva	 3:41.43		  ......... 50............................ Deauville
2 of 12	 01Feb25	 MCC	turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 43	 [	 4]	 L Bouton	 57	 $9	 Orion Rock	 3:24.52		  ........ 4½..........................Machecoul
2 of 13	 23Feb25	 MCC	turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 45	 [	 9]	 G Meury	 58	 $2.4	 Shirbawi	 3:27.50		  ........ 2½..........................Machecoul
7 of 15	 18Apr25	 STC	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 1]	 O Andigne	 57.5	 $*2.8	Kenji	 3:32.76		  ........... 8.........................Saint-Cloud

6 LADY STRAIGHT (FR) Trainer: G Dumont Barrier: 7 Total: 24-2-2-3 Prize Money: $30,244
Jockey: Mr F Guy WT: 69 Good: 9-0-1-1 Track: 2-2-0-0

8yo chestnut fr m Fav: 4-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-3
Sire: Barastraight (UK) Dam: Lady d’ange (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-2-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 15-2-1-2 Last Win: 01/11/24 (185 Days)
Owner: C Tanguy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 22Sep24	 CRO	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Le Meur	 67	 $15	 Joke	 3:39.83		  ........ 5¾................................ Craon
12 of 15	 07Oct24	 CHO	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 7	 [	11]	 H Lebouc	 60	 $5	 Pintxopote	 3:32.11		  ...... 27½................................Cholet
1 of 11	 01Nov24	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 64	 [	 6]	 H Lebouc	 59.5	 $5	 Louna Chope	 2:51.08		  ........... 6...............................Nantes
3 of 18	 14Nov24	 FTN	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 58	 [	 4]	 M Velon	 59.5	 $9	 Rockmar	 3:14.77		  ........ 1¾......................Fontainebleau
9 of 16	 01Dec24	 CRO	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 44	 [	 9]	 H Lebouc	 58.5	 $8.5	 Princess Kara	 2:49.21		  ...... 10¼................................ Craon

7 LIBERTE CHERIE (FR) Trainer: M S Jaffrelot-bedon Barrier: 8 Total: 18-1-1-0 Prize Money: $12,958
Jockey: T Marlin WT: 68.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

7yo bay fr m Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bathyrhon (GER) Dam: Pietra bella (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-1-0 Last Win: 23/03/24 (408 Days)
Owner: T Bedon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 22Nov24	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 34	 [	 6]	 I Mendizabal	 60	 $*3	 Fal Dara	 2:17.08		  ........ 8½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
5 of 16	 01Dec24	 CRO	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 57	 [	14]	 L Roussel	 57.5	 $12	 Princess Kara	 2:49.21		  ........ 3¼................................ Craon
4 of 16	 06Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 49	 [	 2]	 L Roussel	 56.5	 $8.5	 Felix Felicis	 2:47.65		  ........... 3.........................Saint-Cloud
10 of 10	 20Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 13	 [	 3]	 Eddy Hardouin	 51	 $6.5	 Honguemare	 2:15.61		  ...... 10½.........................Saint-Cloud
13 of 15	 18Apr25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 9]	 C Pacaut	 59	 $26	 Oser	 2:18.01		  ........ 9¼.........................Saint-Cloud

8 LITTLE HEART (FR) Trainer: E Lecoiffier Barrier: 1 Total: 9-0-1-0 Prize Money: $2,609
Jockey: R Lemiere WT: 68.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Zanzibari (USA) Dam: Little royale (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: E Lecoiffier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 16	 05Jan25	 POR	 awt	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Justum	 56.5	 $9.5	 Heart Of A Warrior	 3:26.11		  ........ 9¼............................Pornichet
14 of 15	 23Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	 9]	 L Boisseau	 61	 $41	 Mystic	 2:41.20		  ...... 12¼............................ Deauville
8 of 16	 08Feb25	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 3]	 J Claudic	 59	 $41	 Mister Goken	 2:43.38		  ........ 5¾............................ Deauville
8 of 11	 26Mar25	 POR	 awt	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 7	 [	 4]	 L Bails	 55.5	 $17	 Andouins	 3:22.43		  ...... 10¾............................Pornichet
11 of 13	 12Apr25	 SEN	 turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	11]	 L Bails	 58	 $29	 Yemaska	 3:21.34		  ...... 14½...............Senonnes-Pouance

9 NORQUI DES ROSES (FR) Trainer: N Leenders Barrier: 4 Total: 27-2-3-0 Prize Money: $26,502
Jockey: R Gabard (a2.0) WT: 68 Good: 10-0-0-0 Track: 4-1-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Very Nice Name Dam: Lemon river (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 15-2-2-0 Last Win: 18/04/24 (382 Days)
Owner: Q Laumans

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 14	 02Mar24	 POR	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 2	 [	12]	 Y Barille	 59	 $9	 Illustre Bere	 2:29.87		  ........... 5............................Pornichet
4 of 13	 31Mar24	 LAL	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 28	 [	13]	 D Boche	 54.5	 $23	 Bartabello	 2:41.48		  ......... 13.................. Le Lion D’angers
1 of 13	 18Apr24	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 56	 [	10]	 D Boche	 59.5	 $12	 Armorigene	 2:39.50		  .......... ½...............................Nantes
10 of 16	 26Mar25	 POR	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 8	 [	15]	 O Andigne	 59	 $34	 Palmeira Emery	 2:33.14		  ...... 10¼............................Pornichet
9 of 13	 12Apr25	 SEN	 turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 8]	 H Lebouc	 57	 $15	 Yemaska	 3:21.34		  ........ 8½...............Senonnes-Pouance
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R4 05 May 2025 | Nantes | DE PROCE HANDICAP
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR15,000
8:12 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 088030
	 2	 030200
	 3	 049734
	 4	 625134
	 5	 80
	 6	 647327
	 7	 488970
	 8	 547590
	 9	 080686
	10	 050085
	11	 800035
	12	 430665
	13	 000009
	14	 214300
	15	 061560

HIGHFIELD HEIRESS (FR)
ZAAHIR (FR)
YSOIE (FR)
ALPHA SPIRIT (FR)
KOL (FR)
TOOCOOLFORSCHOOL (FR)
YOUNG GENTLEMAN (FR)
MEARAS STYLE (FR)
VEGA DREAM
LIB APACHE (FR)
KATHALINA (FR)
RED THE WEST (FR)
SWEET DAMIANA (FR)
LLOYD (IRE)
RIVER DAVEN (FR)

60
59.5
59.5
59
59
57
57
56
55.5
55
54.5
54.5
54.5
54
52.5

13
7
10
5
12
14
11
15
1
2
8
4
9
6
3

NON PARTANT
H LEBOUC
L ROUSSEL
M MICHEL  1.5 
C RAIMBAULT  2.5 
L PLOMMEE  2.5 
M JUSTUM
A CRASTUS
O ANDIGNE
A BERNARD
T BACHELOT
F LEFEBVRE
M VELON  1.5 
M FLEURY  2.5 
P REMOUE

MME J DUPONT-FAHN
L GUILLOUX
J PLANQUE
F MONNIER
L GADBIN
T POCHE
M JUSTUM
B LEGROS
C H PLISSON
C LE LAY
J P SAUVAGE
S GOUVAZE
C H PLISSON
B LEGROS
C RESTOUT

4
9
4
5
4
6
4
7
8
5
6
8
7
8
6

M
G
M
G
M
M
G
M
G
G
M
G
M
G
M

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR

50
67
--
--
--
--
--
--
62
--
--
--
--
--
--

	11-�0�-0-2
	92-�8�-5-8
	13-�0�-1-3
	10-�1�-2-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	45-�0�-7-8
	11-�1�-0-0
	81-�6�-5-13
	108-�4�-10-12
	 8-�0�-0-0
	40-�3�-3-5
	43-�4�-1-1
	69-�3�-6-5
	86-�11�-2-2
	21-�1�-2-1

$3,034
$100,328
$12,919
$13,559
$0
$54,176
$9,602
$107,517
$91,617
$1,082
$41,195
$40,863
$76,127
$104,511
$14,160

	3-�0�-0-1
	53-�8�-2-7
	5-�0�-0-2
	5-�1�-1-1
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1 HIGHFIELD HEIRESS (FR) Trainer: Mme J Dupont-fahn Barrier: 13 Total: 11-0-0-2 Prize Money: $3,034
Jockey: Non Partant WT: 60 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Goken Dam: Kataragama (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: J Fairley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 18Nov24	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	10]	 B Marie	 54.5	 $34	 The First Dance	 1:52.19		  ........ 8¾....................... Lyon La Soie
8 of 10	 02Dec24	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 16	 [	 1]	 F Valle Skar	 56	 $29	 Kito	 2:14.60		  ...... 12¼....................... Lyon La Soie
13 of 14	 13Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 3	 [	 9]	 T Piccone	 59	 $17	 Fire Rebel	 1:24.58		  ...... 11½............................ Deauville
3 of 14	 01Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 4]	 T Piccone	 58.5	 $51	 Beautyfull Eyes	 1:44.82		  ........ 1½......................Fontainebleau
11 of 14	 24Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 34	 [	10]	 T Piccone	 58.5	 $13	 King Hartwood	 1:41.30		  ........ 6¾.................. ParisLongchamp

2 ZAAHIR (FR) Trainer: L Guilloux Barrier: 7 Total: 92-8-5-8 Prize Money: $100,328
Jockey: H Lebouc WT: 59.5 Good: 42-7-2-4 Track: 6-1-0-1

9yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 53-8-2-7
Sire: Charm Spirit (IRE) Dam: Ampersand (UK) J+H: 28-2-2-3 Turf: 54-4-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 43-1-2-3 Last Win: 07/01/25 (118 Days)
Owner: L guilloux

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 06Feb25	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	 1]	 H Lebouc	 60	 $5	 Stranger	 1:41.98		  ........ 3¼............................Pornichet
12 of 15	 04Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	15]	 H Lebouc	 57.5	 $17	 Moon Rider	 1:56.15		  ........... 4.............................Chantilly
2 of 11	 26Mar25	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	 1]	 H Lebouc	 55	 $10	 Mana Maha	 1:42.06		  ........... 1............................Pornichet
11 of 12	 03Apr25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 L Boisseau	 57.5	 $15	 Dark Zel	 1:39.97		  ...... 14¼.............................Chantilly
12 of 14	 24Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 H Lebouc	 58.5	 $21	 King Hartwood	 1:41.30		  ........... 7.................. ParisLongchamp

3 YSOIE (FR) Trainer: J Planque Barrier: 10 Total: 13-0-1-3 Prize Money: $12,919
Jockey: L Roussel WT: 59.5 Good: 5-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-2
Sire: Attendu Dam: Turibia (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Denalie Racing/d Paulou

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 04Nov24	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	13]	 M Favriaux	 56.5	 $17	 Stellania	 1:42.12		  ........... 7......................Fontainebleau
9 of 12	 15Dec24	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 17	 [	 4]	 G Meury	 55.5	 $29	 Batesca	 1:42.09		  ........ 5½............................Pornichet
7 of 14	 05Jan25	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 M Berto	 56.5	 $34	 At No Time	 2:12.28		  ......... 24............................Pornichet
3 of 10	 01Feb25	 MCC	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 43	 [	 8]	 C Grosbois	 54.5	 $7.5	 Garmi	 1:44.44		  ........... 3..........................Machecoul
4 of 12	 21Mar25	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	10]	 S Planque	 60	 $7.5	 Princess Laura	 2:07.26		  ........... 1.............................Le Mans

4 ALPHA SPIRIT (FR) Trainer: F Monnier Barrier: 5 Total: 10-1-2-1 Prize Money: $13,559
Jockey: M Michel (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

5yo al bru fr g Fav: 4-1-0-1 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-1
Sire: Zarak Dam: Astral merit (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-2-1 Last Win: 10/03/25 (56 Days)
Owner: B Foucher

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 01Feb25	 MCC	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 50	 [	 5]	 M Marquette	 58	 $10	 Pierre Premier	 1:43.66		  .......... ½..........................Machecoul
5 of 8	 23Feb25	 MCC	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 43	 [	 4]	 G Meury	 59	 $5.5	 Kilfrush Memories	 1:42.94		  ........... 6..........................Machecoul
1 of 14	 10Mar25	 LEN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 45	 [	 9]	 M Marquette	 55	 $*4	 Showboated	 1:40.50		  ........... 3.............................Le Mans
3 of 11	 30Mar25	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 51	 [	10]	 M Marquette	 60	 $*2.5	Time To Parley	 1:41.71		  .......... ¾...............................Nantes
4 of 14	 24Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 44	 [	 9]	 M Michel	 57.5	 $*4.5	King Hartwood	 1:41.30		  ........... 2.................. ParisLongchamp
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5 KOL (FR) Trainer: L Gadbin Barrier: 12 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Raimbault (a2.5) WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Gammarth Dam: Crystal curling (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Mimouni

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 10	 15May24	 LEN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Berto	 56	 $34	 Pemba Bay	 1:24.20		  ...... 28½.............................Le Mans
12 of 12	 26Jul24	 DAX	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	 1]	 A Gavilan	 55	 $21	 Alimaya	 1:12.20		  ........ 7½...................................Dax

6 TOOCOOLFORSCHOOL (FR) Trainer: T Poche Barrier: 14 Total: 45-0-7-8 Prize Money: $54,176
Jockey: L Plommee (a2.5) WT: 57 Good: 22-0-1-3 Track: 4-0-1-1

6yo bay fr m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-0-3-3
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Pandora’s star (IRE) J+H: 16-0-2-3 Turf: 32-0-6-6 Soft/Heavy: 23-0-6-5 Last Win: --
Owner: T Tailleur

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 01Feb25	 MCC	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 48	 [	10]	 L Plommee	 59.5	 $19	 Pierre Premier	 1:43.66		  ........ 2¼..........................Machecoul
7 of 8	 23Feb25	 MCC	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 40	 [	 5]	 L Plommee	 58.5	 $12	 Kilfrush Memories	 1:42.94		  ........ 6½..........................Machecoul
3 of 14	 10Mar25	 LEN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 38	 [	12]	 L Plommee	 56	 $7	 Alpha Spirit	 1:40.50		  ........ 3½.............................Le Mans
2 of 11	 30Mar25	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 47	 [	 1]	 H Lebouc	 58	 $4.5	 Time To Parley	 1:41.71		  .......... ¾...............................Nantes
7 of 14	 17Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	 1]	 L Plommee	 57	 $7.5	 Mon Sioux	 1:21.00		  ........ 3¼.................. ParisLongchamp

7 YOUNG GENTLEMAN (FR) Trainer: M Justum Barrier: 11 Total: 11-1-0-0 Prize Money: $9,602
Jockey: M Justum WT: 57 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: George Vancouver (USA) Dam: Noraya (GER) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 15/09/23 (598 Days)
Owner: F Etienne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 13Feb24	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $--	 Dabasir	 2:21.33		  ......... 13................... Marseille-Borely
8 of 11	 26Feb24	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 8]	 T Piccone	 56	 $11	 Zarina	 2:02.69		  ........ 7¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
9 of 18	 28Jun24	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 6]	 M Justum	 57	 $41	 Santo	 1:50.60		  ........ 5¾...................... Clairefontaine
7 of 13	 24Jul24	 SML	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 8]	 M Justum	 56	 $23	 Loveforce	 1:53.52		  ........... 7.......................... Saint-Malo
12 of 15	 09Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	12]	 M Justum	 55	 $21	 Golden Globe	 1:38.20		  ........ 8½...................... Clairefontaine

8 MEARAS STYLE (FR) Trainer: B Legros Barrier: 15 Total: 81-6-5-13 Prize Money: $107,517
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 56 Good: 33-2-1-5 Track: 2-0-0-1

7yo bay fr m Fav: 3-0-0-2 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 37-5-2-5
Sire: Style Vendome Dam: Super super (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 63-6-5-12 Soft/Heavy: 45-4-3-8 Last Win: 12/08/24 (266 Days)
Owner: Mme Mb Boche

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 13	 22Dec24	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	 7]	 J Lacroix	 56	 $17	 Golden River	 2:11.79		  ........ 5¼............................Pornichet
7 of 13	 26Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 19	 [	 4]	 J Lacroix	 54	 $13	 Cracknell	 1:55.86		  ........ 8¼.............................Chantilly
5 of 11	 30Mar25	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 41	 [	 5]	 T Trullier	 57.5	 $13	 Time To Parley	 1:41.71		  ........ 2¾...............................Nantes
9 of 11	 12Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 2]	 J Lacroix	 56.5	 $15	 Platine	 1:53.66		  ........ 3¾......................Fontainebleau
12 of 16	 24Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 J Lacroix	 58	 $--	 Gray D’albion	 1:41.33		  ........... 2.................. ParisLongchamp

9 VEGA DREAM Trainer: C H Plisson Barrier: 1 Total: 108-4-10-12 Prize Money: $91,617
Jockey: O Andigne WT: 55.5 Good: 48-1-7-4 Track: 3-0-1-0

8yo chestnut uk g Fav: 4-1-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 30-2-2-5
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Sheringa (FR) J+H: 8-0-1-1 Turf: 79-4-7-10 Soft/Heavy: 48-3-2-8 Last Win: 20/06/24 (319 Days)
Owner: Ch Ch Plisson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 14	 08Feb25	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	10]	 S Planque	 58.5	 $29	 Grand Libya	 1:17.19		  ........ 3¼............................ Deauville
12 of 15	 20Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 13	 [	11]	 M Romary	 59	 $23	 Herodion	 1:17.58		  ........ 6¼.............................Chantilly
6 of 16	 28Mar25	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	13]	 C Lecoeuvre	 59.5	 $21	 Teranga	 1:25.24		  ........ 3¼......................... Compiegne
8 of 14	 17Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 3]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56.5	 $11	 Mon Sioux	 1:21.00		  ........ 3½.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 11	 26Apr25	 ANG	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	 8]	 M Velon	 56	 $13	 Chilli Princess	 1:20.17		  ........ 5¼...............................Angers

10 LIB APACHE (FR) Trainer: C Le Lay Barrier: 2 Total: 8-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,082
Jockey: A Bernard WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo alzpie fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Zanzibari (USA) Dam: Libore (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C Le Lay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 15	 03Jul24	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 61	 [	 9]	 M Fleury	 58.5	 $29	 Cream Ice	 1:42.12		  ........ 2¼...............................Nantes
12 of 16	 15Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 8]	 M Fleury	 56.5	 $11	 Amarhalen	 2:08.98		  ........ 4¾.................................Vichy
11 of 13	 20Feb25	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 11	 [	 4]	 M Fleury	 56	 $29	 No Cure No Pay	 1:41.29		  ...... 10½............................Pornichet
8 of 11	 30Mar25	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 33	 [	 9]	 M Fleury	 57	 $13	 Time To Parley	 1:41.71		  ........... 5...............................Nantes
5 of 14	 14Apr25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 4]	 H Lebouc	 60	 $9.5	 Paletuvier	 1:58.75		  ........ 2½.............................Chantilly
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11 KATHALINA (FR) Trainer: J P Sauvage Barrier: 8 Total: 40-3-3-5 Prize Money: $41,195
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 54.5 Good: 18-1-2-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo chestnut fr m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-1-0
Sire: Captain Chop Dam: L’aventura (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-2 Turf: 33-3-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 22-2-1-1 Last Win: 10/04/24 (390 Days)
Owner: Jp Sauvage

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 14	 24Nov24	 TOU	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	 5]	 A Gutierrez Val	 52.5	 $15	 Wheel Of Chance	 1:28.00		  ........... 9............................ Toulouse
12 of 15	 05Dec24	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 5	 [	 5]	 A Gutierrez Val	 58.5	 $19	 Molino	 1:36.40		  ...... 11½...................................Pau
14 of 15	 28Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 20	 [	 2]	 L Roussel	 58	 $29	 Princedeschamps	 1:59.97		  ........ 7¾............................ Deauville
3 of 13	 10Apr25	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	 1]	 T Bachelot	 57.5	 $10	 Teranga	 1:25.38		  .......... ½.............................Chantilly
5 of 16	 24Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 T Bachelot	 56.5	 $--	 Gray D’albion	 1:41.33		  .......... ¾.................. ParisLongchamp

12 RED THE WEST (FR) Trainer: S Gouvaze Barrier: 4 Total: 43-4-1-1 Prize Money: $40,863
Jockey: F Lefebvre WT: 54.5 Good: 18-2-0-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

8yo chestnut fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-0-1-0
Sire: Red Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Approach the west (IRE) J+H: 7-1-0-1 Turf: 38-4-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 25-2-1-0 Last Win: 26/07/24 (283 Days)
Owner: S Gouvaze

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 30Sep24	 ANG	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 9]	 F Lefebvre	 57.5	 $9	 Mino Pico	 1:23.92		  ........... 3...............................Angers
15 of 15	 02Nov24	 LEN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 F Lefebvre	 57.5	 $12	 Celtic Stone Henge	 1:28.27		  ......... 50.............................Le Mans
6 of 13	 10Mar25	 LEN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 38	 [	 4]	 F Lefebvre	 60	 $21	 October Chope	 1:41.12		  ........ 5¼.............................Le Mans
6 of 11	 30Mar25	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 36	 [	 7]	 F Lefebvre	 56	 $9	 Time To Parley	 1:41.71		  ........ 3¼...............................Nantes
5 of 13	 17Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	11]	 F Lefebvre	 59.5	 $17	 Stanto	 1:21.57		  ........ 1¼.................. ParisLongchamp

13 SWEET DAMIANA (FR) Trainer: C H Plisson Barrier: 9 Total: 69-3-6-5 Prize Money: $76,127
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 18-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

7yo chestnut fr m Fav: 2-0-0-1 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-0-0
Sire: Pomellato (GER) Dam: Et pourtant (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 63-3-5-5 Soft/Heavy: 48-3-5-5 Last Win: 22/05/24 (348 Days)
Owner: Ch Ch Plisson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 16	 15Nov24	 STC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 33	 [	 2]	 H Lebouc	 56.5	 $21	 Sakharah	 1:34.16		  ...... 12¾.........................Saint-Cloud
14 of 14	 18Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 30	 [	10]	 D Santiago	 57	 $41	 Lady Pink	 1:10.08		  ........ 8½......................Fontainebleau
10 of 11	 30Mar25	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 25	 [	11]	 L Poggionovo	 58	 $23	 Time To Parley	 1:41.71		  ........ 9½...............................Nantes
12 of 14	 17Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 C Grosbois	 56	 $51	 Mon Sioux	 1:21.00		  ...... 25½.................. ParisLongchamp
9 of 11	 26Apr25	 ANG	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 18	 [	 6]	 M Romary	 54.5	 $34	 Chilli Princess	 1:20.17		  ........ 8¼...............................Angers

14 LLOYD (IRE) Trainer: B Legros Barrier: 6 Total: 86-11-2-2 Prize Money: $104,511
Jockey: M Fleury (a2.5) WT: 54 Good: 43-8-1-1 Track: 8-0-0-1

8yo bay ire g Fav: 1-0-0-0 50-52kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 38-5-2-2
Sire: Zebedee (UK) Dam: Liesl (IRE) J+H: 4-1-1-1 Turf: 58-6-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 37-3-1-1 Last Win: 13/02/25 (81 Days)
Owner: Mme Mb Boche

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 13Feb25	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	 6]	 M Fleury	 54	 $13	 Semeur	 2:10.65		  ........... 2............................Pornichet
4 of 14	 01Mar25	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 23	 [	12]	 J Lacroix	 59.5	 $5.5	 Semeur	 2:11.55		  ........... 5............................Pornichet
3 of 10	 26Mar25	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 6	 [	10]	 M Fleury	 56.5	 $6.5	 John Style	 1:42.11		  ........ 6½............................Pornichet
11 of 15	 06Apr25	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 12	 [	 5]	 J Lacroix	 54.5	 $9	 Daysaniya	 2:09.65		  ...... 12¼.................. Le Lion D’angers
14 of 14	 15Apr25	 EVX	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 M Fleury	 52.5	 $11	 Cold Play	 1:56.60		  ...... 27¼...............................Evreux

15 RIVER DAVEN (FR) Trainer: C Restout Barrier: 3 Total: 21-1-2-1 Prize Money: $14,160
Jockey: P Remoue WT: 52.5 Good: 13-0-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo chestnut fr m Fav: 2-1-0-1 52-54kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Stormy River Dam: Free to dance (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-0 Last Win: 30/11/24 (156 Days)
Owner: C Restout

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 15	 13Nov24	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 4]	 C Raimbault	 54	 $15	 Zabir	 2:12.81		  ........ 3¼............................Pornichet
1 of 13	 30Nov24	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 2]	 J Claudic	 57.5	 $*4.5	Semeur	 2:11.63		  ........ DH............................Pornichet
5 of 13	 22Dec24	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 22	 [	 6]	 J Claudic	 60	 $5.5	 Depende	 2:10.51		  ........ 5½............................Pornichet
6 of 16	 11Jan25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	16]	 J Claudic	 58	 $19	 Rip	 2:01.14		  ........... 4.............................Chantilly
12 of 15	 25Jan25	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 C Grosbois	 57.5	 $--	 Kahouna	 2:13.62		  ......... 21............................Pornichet
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FRANCE MEETING MONDAY, 05 MAY 2025

R5 05 May 2025 | Nantes | FORET DU GAVRE HANDICAP
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR17,000
8:47 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 642117
	 2	 069403
	 3	 021834
	 4	 201803
	 5	 282521
	 6	 621025
	 7	 310107
	 8	 009070
	 9	 559458
	10	 455088
	11	 351295
	12	 002976
	13	 760991
	14	 537436
	15	 408870

ILDOUCE FLECHOIS (FR)
JIEPIES MELODY (FR)
CARAJONES (FR)
FLEUR DE SEL (FR)
GREAT ART (FR)
BON ESPRIT (FR)
MURANO (FR)
HERNAN CORTES (FR)
BABY GEORGE (FR)
MISSOURI (GER)
DELTA SPIRIT (FR)
MARKSWOMAN (FR)
TIME TO PARLEY
MINOTAUROS (FR)
ROYALTIES (FR)

60
59.5
59.5
59
59
58.5
58
58
58
58
57
57
54.5
54
54

7
12
15
4
1
3
9
5
2
13
8
10
11
14
6

L ROUSSEL
M VELON  1.5 
T BLANCHOUIN  1 

A CRASTUS
H LEBOUC
P REMOUE  1 

M FLEURY  2.5 
L BOISSEAU
O ANDIGNE
A WERLE
A BARZALONA  1.5 
T BACHELOT
M FAVRIAUX  1.5 
M JUSTUM
M MICHEL  1.5 

M S JAFFRELOT-BEDON
C H PLISSON
J BOISNARD
N PAYSAN
J BOISNARD
A FOUASSIER
B LEGROS
A PEAN
F FOUCHER
L GUILLOUX
L GADBIN
J LEROY
E LECOIFFIER
M JUSTUM
J LEROY

7
5
4
5
5
6
5
5
6
5
8
5
6
8
5

G
M
M
M
G
H
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
G
G

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
GER
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
67
--
--
77
--
57
--
--

	44-�6�-2-4
	29-�2�-6-2
	14-�3�-2-1
	36-�2�-7-6
	19-�3�-4-0
	41-�4�-3-6
	37-�4�-2-1
	22-�2�-1-3
	32-�2�-1-1
	22-�2�-0-3
	50-�4�-10-5
	28-�3�-7-1
	31-�5�-1-3
	48-�3�-5-8
	26-�1�-3-3

$60,240
$44,174
$35,233
$57,009
$39,147
$50,146
$47,663
$32,243
$32,608
$18,861
$102,197
$66,999
$33,400
$57,409
$36,512

	4-�0�-0-1
	17-�2�-4-2
	2-�1�-0-1
	17-�2�-2-4
	11-�1�-3-0
	20-�4�-2-2
	15-�1�-1-0
	7-�0�-1-1
	9-�0�-1-0
	5-�1�-0-1
	22-�0�-6-2
	9-�0�-4-1
	14-�2�-1-2
	17-�2�-0-3
	6-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 ILDOUCE FLECHOIS (FR) Trainer: M S Jaffrelot-bedon Barrier: 7 Total: 44-6-2-4 Prize Money: $60,240
Jockey: L Roussel WT: 60 Good: 17-2-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo bay fr g Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Red Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Smadouce (FR) J+H: 10-2-0-1 Turf: 43-6-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 27-4-2-3 Last Win: 05/03/25 (61 Days)
Owner: T Bedon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 12Oct24	 LSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 7]	 L Roussel	 59	 $5.5	 Guadalest	 2:07.51		  ........... 4..........................Les Sables
2 of 11	 27Oct24	 ANG	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 1]	 M Justum	 55	 $6	 Cannello	 2:19.85		  ..........nk...............................Angers
1 of 14	 22Nov24	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 47	 [	 7]	 I Mendizabal	 54	 $*3	 Theclimb	 2:16.08		  ........... 2............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
1 of 16	 05Mar25	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 69	 [	16]	 J Moutard	 59	 $*4.3	Long Ke Wan	 2:13.54		  ........... 4............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
7 of 16	 28Mar25	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	16]	 L Roussel	 60	 $6	 Remix	 2:07.52		  ........ 7¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat

2 JIEPIES MELODY (FR) Trainer: C H Plisson Barrier: 12 Total: 29-2-6-2 Prize Money: $44,174
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 13-1-2-1 Track: 3-0-2-1

5yo roan fr m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-2-4-2
Sire: Polarix (UK) Dam: Cat melody (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 27-2-6-2 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-4-1 Last Win: 12/07/24 (297 Days)
Owner: Jp Vanden Heede

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 16	 14Oct24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 44	 [	 5]	 L Poggionovo	 57	 $34	 Bozzo	 1:48.96		  ........... 5.........................Saint-Cloud
9 of 16	 15Nov24	 STC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 49	 [	12]	 L Poggionovo	 57.5	 $21	 Irbis	 1:33.03		  ........ 4¾.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 15	 02Apr25	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	11]	 L Poggionovo	 59.5	 $23	 Super Tie Break	 1:41.26		  ........ 1½................. La Teste de Buch
11 of 14	 17Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 5]	 L Poggionovo	 59.5	 $13	 Okapina’s Light	 1:22.13		  ........... 2.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 16	 29Apr25	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	14]	 D Santiago	 58	 $15	 Hollyhock	 1:39.57		  ........... 1............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat

3 CARAJONES (FR) Trainer: J Boisnard Barrier: 15 Total: 14-3-2-1 Prize Money: $35,233
Jockey: T Blanchouin (a1.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Birchwood (IRE) Dam: Caramanta (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 7-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-1-1 Last Win: 06/05/24 (364 Days)
Owner: D Lumet/mme P Blondel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 11Apr24	 AGT	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 81	 [	 9]	 H Lebouc	 58.5	 $5.5	 Senza Te	 1:18.30		  ......... hd............................ Argentan
1 of 8	 06May24	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 7]	 H Lebouc	 58.5	 $*2.2	On Borrowed Time	 1:49.76		  ........... 3...............................Nantes
8 of 13	 25May24	 STC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 H Lebouc	 56.5	 $6.5	 Ignol	 1:14.17		  ........ 5¾.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 9	 01Mar25	 LIG	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 32	 [	 1]	 S Breux	 56.5	 $3	 Melody	 1:43.80		  ........ 7½............................ Lignieres
4 of 8	 09Apr25	 AGT	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 7]	 H Journiac	 54.5	 $4.5	 Giorgiana	 1:17.40		  ........ 3¾............................ Argentan

4 FLEUR DE SEL (FR) Trainer: N Paysan Barrier: 4 Total: 36-2-7-6 Prize Money: $57,009
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 59 Good: 14-1-1-3 Track: 3-0-1-1

5yo bay fr m Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-2-2-4
Sire: Belardo (IRE) Dam: Guerande (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-0-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 18-1-5-3 Last Win: 28/01/25 (97 Days)
Owner: P Perreau/g Meyer/m Martinuzzi/j

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 14	 07Jan25	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 2	 [	 2]	 H Lebouc	 59.5	 $6	 Bonny Glitters	 1:40.88		  ......... 19............................Pornichet
1 of 16	 28Jan25	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	 4]	 M Justum	 56	 $--	 Everwin	 1:40.94		  ..........nk............................Pornichet
8 of 11	 06Feb25	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 4]	 M Justum	 60	 $7.5	 Bon Esprit	 1:42.14		  ........ 7¼............................Pornichet
12 of 16	 11Mar25	 STC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 22	 [	 7]	 T Bachelot	 58.5	 $17	 Galik	 1:30.10		  ...... 15¼.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 11	 26Mar25	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 6]	 T Bachelot	 60	 $7.5	 Mana Maha	 1:42.06		  ........... 2............................Pornichet
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5 GREAT ART (FR) Trainer: J Boisnard Barrier: 1 Total: 19-3-4-0 Prize Money: $39,147
Jockey: H Lebouc WT: 59 Good: 9-1-0-0 Track: 3-2-1-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-3-0
Sire: Pedro The Great (USA) Dam: Sherhina art (FR) J+H: 8-2-3-0 Turf: 7-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-4-0 Last Win: 30/03/25 (36 Days)
Owner: R Boisnard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 14	 07Jan25	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 23	 [	12]	 M Marquette	 56	 $5.5	 Bonny Glitters	 1:40.88		  ........ 9¼............................Pornichet
2 of 11	 06Feb25	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 7]	 H Lebouc	 55.5	 $7	 Bon Esprit	 1:42.14		  .......... ¾............................Pornichet
5 of 13	 20Feb25	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 8]	 H Lebouc	 57	 $*3.8	No Cure No Pay	 1:41.29		  ........ 1¼............................Pornichet
2 of 14	 10Mar25	 LEN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 57	 [	 3]	 H Lebouc	 57.5	 $4.5	 Vis Le Reve	 1:43.99		  .......... ½.............................Le Mans
1 of 12	 30Mar25	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 58	 [	12]	 H Lebouc	 55.5	 $*3.3	Aintreegirl	 1:40.91		  .......... ½...............................Nantes

6 BON ESPRIT (FR) Trainer: A Fouassier Barrier: 3 Total: 41-4-3-6 Prize Money: $50,146
Jockey: P Remoue (a1.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 14-1-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo bay fr h Fav: 3-0-1-0 56-58kg: 3-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-4-2-2
Sire: Charm Spirit (IRE) Dam: Run on ruby (FR) J+H: 14-3-2-2 Turf: 18-1-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 24-3-2-2 Last Win: 06/02/25 (88 Days)
Owner: D Huyck

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 14	 07Jan25	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 76	 [	14]	 P Remoue	 56	 $17	 Bonny Glitters	 1:40.88		  ........... 2............................Pornichet
1 of 11	 06Feb25	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 9]	 P Remoue	 56	 $6	 Great Art	 1:42.14		  .......... ¾............................Pornichet
98 of 13	 20Feb25	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 18	 [	 5]	 P Remoue	 59	 $4.3	 No Cure No Pay	 1:41.29		  ...... 10½............................Pornichet
2 of 13	 01Mar25	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 8]	 P Remoue	 58	 $*3.5	Califano	 1:40.99		  ........... 1............................Pornichet
5 of 11	 26Mar25	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	10]	 P Remoue	 59.5	 $*3	 Mana Maha	 1:42.06		  ........ 4¼............................Pornichet

7 MURANO (FR) Trainer: B Legros Barrier: 9 Total: 37-4-2-1 Prize Money: $47,663
Jockey: M Fleury (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 21-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-1-1-0
Sire: Recorder (UK) Dam: Milanaise (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-0-1 Last Win: 06/04/25 (29 Days)
Owner: G Paillusson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 01Mar25	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	 4]	 J Lacroix	 56.5	 $8.5	 Springboks	 2:10.66		  ........ 3½............................Pornichet
11 of 16	 26Mar25	 POR	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	 2]	 J Lacroix	 55.5	 $--	 Temple Gate	 2:31.22		  ........ 5¼............................Pornichet
1 of 15	 06Apr25	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 5]	 J Lacroix	 55	 $--	 Princess Kara	 2:12.41		  .......... ½.................. Le Lion D’angers
12 of 14	 17Apr25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 7]	 J Lacroix	 54	 $34	 Al Almarchal	 2:05.74		  ........ 7¼.................. ParisLongchamp
7 of 12	 21Apr25	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 7]	 J Lacroix	 59	 $13	 Empress Star	 2:19.82		  ........ 4½.................. Le Lion D’angers

8 HERNAN CORTES (FR) Trainer: A Pean Barrier: 5 Total: 22-2-1-3 Prize Money: $32,243
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 58 Good: 14-2-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo chestnut fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-1
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Rapid transaction (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/06/23 (704 Days)
Owner: Mme V Dubois/jp Dubois

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 13	 06Jul24	 DEA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	 1]	 I Mendizabal	 56	 $29	 Central Park West	 2:00.07		  ...... 10¾............................ Deauville
9 of 16	 04Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 1]	 C Lecoeuvre	 59.5	 $19	 Harrison Point	 1:58.46		  ........ 9½............................ Deauville
13 of 16	 13Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	10]	 M Velon	 57.5	 $23	 Hartwood Man	 1:58.61		  ........ 7¾.............................Chantilly
7 of 15	 24Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 9]	 I Mendizabal	 60	 $15	 Joyeuse Sage	 1:58.03		  ........ 3¼.............................Chantilly
14 of 15	 24Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 30	 [	 4]	 C Lecoeuvre	 60	 $19	 Nova Hope	 1:41.41		  ...... 12¼.................. ParisLongchamp

9 BABY GEORGE (FR) Trainer: F Foucher Barrier: 2 Total: 32-2-1-1 Prize Money: $32,608
Jockey: O Andigne WT: 58 Good: 13-1-0-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-1-0
Sire: George Vancouver (USA) Dam: Borynga (FR) J+H: 13-2-1-0 Turf: 25-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 19-1-1-0 Last Win: 17/07/23 (658 Days)
Owner: V Leroux/n Terriere/jl Ruaux

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 01Feb25	 MCC	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 42	 [	 1]	 C Raimbault	 57	 $5.5	 Pierre Premier	 1:43.66		  ........ 2¼..........................Machecoul
9 of 13	 13Feb25	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 6]	 L Boisseau	 59.5	 $19	 Atanasio	 2:08.80		  ........ 5½............................Pornichet
4 of 8	 23Feb25	 MCC	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 38	 [	 3]	 W Levesque	 57	 $12	 Kilfrush Memories	 1:42.94		  ........... 6..........................Machecoul
5 of 12	 30Mar25	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 58	 [	 7]	 A Bourgeais	 58	 $10	 Great Art	 1:40.91		  ........ 2½...............................Nantes
8 of 12	 21Apr25	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	11]	 O Andigne	 56	 $8.5	 Empress Star	 2:19.82		  ........... 6.................. Le Lion D’angers

10 MISSOURI (GER) Trainer: L Guilloux Barrier: 13 Total: 22-2-0-3 Prize Money: $18,861
Jockey: A Werle WT: 58 Good: 10-2-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay f. ger g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-1
Sire: Counterattack (GER) Dam: Minoris (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-2-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/09/23 (592 Days)
Owner: L guilloux

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 15	 20Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 9]	 C Demuro	 58	 $21	 Gold Player	 1:35.50		  ........ 7¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
5 of 9	 30Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 2]	 A Crastus	 57.5	 $7	 Biriatou	 1:36.81		  ........ 4½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
10 of 15	 10Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 41	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 55	 $17	 Gold Player	 1:36.24		  ........... 6................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
8 of 10	 23Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 7]	 J Guilloux	 59	 $11	 Ever Kate	 1:35.61		  ........ 7½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
8 of 11	 21Apr25	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 9]	 L Roussel	 56	 $26	 Crew Dragon	 1:28.68		  ........ 7¾.................. Le Lion D’angers
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11 DELTA SPIRIT (FR) Trainer: L Gadbin Barrier: 8 Total: 50-4-10-5 Prize Money: $102,197
Jockey: A Barzalona (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 23-1-5-2 Track: 7-0-3-1

8yo bay f. fr g Fav: 8-0-2-3 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 22-0-6-2
Sire: George Vancouver (USA) Dam: Royal merit (FR) J+H: 17-1-3-2 Turf: 50-4-10-5 Soft/Heavy: 25-2-5-3 Last Win: 18/09/24 (229 Days)
Owner: B Foucher/f Flais/p Lemasson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 18Aug24	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 5]	 D Boche	 60	 $*3.8	Nova Scotia	 2:13.90		  .......... ¾.................. Le Lion D’angers
1 of 10	 18Sep24	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 7]	 L H Fouchard	 60	 $5	 Jureer	 2:05.40		  ........ 1½............................ Toulouse
2 of 6	 22Sep24	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 3]	 L H Fouchard	 62	 $*2.5	Khanweiler	 2:04.96		  ......... hd......................Fontainebleau
9 of 12	 12Oct24	 LSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 3]	 A Barzalona	 59.5	 $*4.5	Hey Man	 2:07.30		  ........... 6..........................Les Sables
5 of 11	 27Oct24	 ANG	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	12]	 A Barzalona	 60	 $6	 Cannello	 2:19.85		  ........ 9½...............................Angers

12 MARKSWOMAN (FR) Trainer: J Leroy Barrier: 10 Total: 28-3-7-1 Prize Money: $66,999
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 57 Good: 12-1-5-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 3-1-2-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-4-1
Sire: Recoletos Dam: Marola (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-3-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 16-2-2-0 Last Win: 24/09/23 (589 Days)
Owner: J Leroy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 16	 10Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 2]	 S Tison	 57.5	 $29	 Aucoeurdelanuit	 1:37.84		  ........... 6.............................Chantilly
2 of 13	 11Jan25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 4]	 S Tison	 57.5	 $41	 Bozzo	 1:38.75		  ..........nk.............................Chantilly
9 of 15	 24Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 5]	 S Tison	 54.5	 $17	 Saxon Village	 1:28.18		  ........ 4¼............................ Deauville
7 of 16	 13Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	14]	 S Tison	 54.5	 $21	 Hartwood Man	 1:58.61		  ........ 3¼.............................Chantilly
6 of 16	 09Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 2]	 S Tison	 61	 $12	 Love The Stars	 1:57.24		  ........ 3¼.............................Chantilly

13 TIME TO PARLEY Trainer: E Lecoiffier Barrier: 11 Total: 31-5-1-3 Prize Money: $33,400
Jockey: M Favriaux (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 6-0-1-0 Track: 5-2-0-1

6yo b uk m Fav: 1-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-2-1-2
Sire: Invincible Spirit (IRE) Dam: Ashadihan (UK) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 15-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 16-2-0-2 Last Win: 30/03/25 (36 Days)
Owner: Scea De Folleville

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 07Jan25	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 7]	 L Gaubert	 56	 $41	 Bonny Glitters	 1:40.88		  ........ 7¼............................Pornichet
14 of 16	 24Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 13	 [	 4]	 L Gaubert	 58	 $41	 L’hippocampe	 2:01.82		  ...... 11½............................ Deauville
9 of 11	 06Feb25	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 22	 [	 3]	 M Favriaux	 54	 $21	 Bon Esprit	 1:42.14		  ........ 7¼............................Pornichet
9 of 13	 20Feb25	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 14	 [	 6]	 L Gaubert	 54.5	 $29	 No Cure No Pay	 1:41.29		  ........ 8¾............................Pornichet
1 of 11	 30Mar25	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 51	 [	 6]	 J Moutard	 59	 $6	 Toocoolforschool	 1:41.71		  .......... ¾...............................Nantes

14 MINOTAUROS (FR) Trainer: M Justum Barrier: 14 Total: 48-3-5-8 Prize Money: $57,409
Jockey: M Justum WT: 54 Good: 21-0-2-4 Track: 2-1-0-0

8yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-2-0-3
Sire: Tiberius Caesar Dam: Mary martins (IRE) J+H: 12-1-0-2 Turf: 41-3-4-8 Soft/Heavy: 26-3-3-3 Last Win: 03/07/24 (306 Days)
Owner: A Le Meur / F Etienne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 06Nov24	 AMI	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 55	 [	 1]	 A Madamet	 58.5	 $8.5	 Palanzano	 1:52.84		  ........ 3¾.............................. Amiens
7 of 11	 20Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	11]	 A Madamet	 60	 $7	 Twin Boy	 1:29.69		  ........ 3½............................ Deauville
4 of 16	 30Nov24	 LIG	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 38	 [	16]	 M Justum	 54.5	 $12	 Stormy Night	 2:22.10		  ........... 5............................ Lignieres
3 of 15	 06Apr25	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 6]	 F Lefebvre	 54	 $--	 Murano	 2:12.41		  ........... 1.................. Le Lion D’angers
6 of 14	 24Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 M Justum	 58.5	 $17	 King Hartwood	 1:41.30		  ........ 3¼.................. ParisLongchamp

15 ROYALTIES (FR) Trainer: J Leroy Barrier: 6 Total: 26-1-3-3 Prize Money: $36,512
Jockey: M Michel (a1.5) WT: 54 Good: 15-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-0
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Royale again (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-0-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-3-1 Last Win: 16/02/24 (444 Days)
Owner: J Leroy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 14	 25May24	 STC	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 L Gallo	 59	 $*6.5	Royalwood	 1:21.59		  ........... 8.........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 10	 06Sep24	 STC	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 3]	 L Neuville	 60	 $7.5	 Roxy Music	 1:22.31		  ........ 7¼.........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 10	 19Sep24	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 4]	 L Neuville	 59	 $19	 Koutsounakos	 1:01.30		  ........ 5¼................ Le Croise-Laroche
7 of 11	 11Oct24	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 35	 [	 5]	 Laura Grosso	 60	 $9.5	 Les Trois Vallees	 1:32.72		  ........ 8¾......................... Compiegne
11 of 14	 17Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 16	 [	11]	 S Tison	 57	 $34	 Rival Order	 1:21.23		  ...... 10¾.................. ParisLongchamp
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FRANCE MEETING MONDAY, 05 MAY 2025

R6 05 May 2025 | Bordeaux Le Bouscat | DAMAS STAKES (ARAB GROUP 3)
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR25,000
11:10 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 
	 1	
	 2	
	 3	 221210
	 4	 332174
	 5	 5
	 6	 0
	 7	 11
	 8	 053810

ALATAAT (FR)
EL ZARKA D.A. (BEL)
RB MALEXIS (USA)
MANARAH (FR)
KAMUN DU NIL (FR)
HASEEF (FR)
SHAIHAAN (FR)
ZAKYNA AL ZARAYAN (FR)

58.5
58.5
56.5
56.5
56
56
56
54

8
7
4
6
3
2
1
5

V SEGUY
H MOUESAN
G GUEDJ-GAY
M FOREST
J PLATEAUX
J B EYQUEM
I MENDIZABAL
S LE QUILLEUC

MME J F BERNARD
J VERSTREPEN
X THOMAS-DEMEAULTE
MME J F BERNARD
MME F AESCHBACHER
D WATRIGANT
F ROHAUT
A MENENDEZ

5
11
5
5
4
4
4
4

H
H
M
M
G
H
H
M

FR
BEL
USA
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
104
--
--
--
--
--

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	13-�6�-5-1
	 9-�1�-2-3
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�2�-0-0
	 6-�1�-0-1

$0
$0
$147,641
$25,973
$1,087
$0
$14,942
$11,609

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-2-0
	3-�0�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 ALATAAT (FR) Trainer: Mme J F Bernard Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: V Seguy WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo chestnut fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: No Risk Al Maury Dam: Sheimah qardabiyah (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ma Teeka

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

2 EL ZARKA D.A. (BEL) Trainer: J Verstrepen Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Mouesan WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

11yo bay bel h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Af Albahar (GER) Dam: Schiva d.a. (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Verstrepen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

3 RB MALEXIS (USA) Trainer: X Thomas-demeaulte Barrier: 4 Total: 13-6-5-1 Prize Money: $147,641
Jockey: G Guedj-gay WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo chestnut usa m Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 5-2-3-0 Distance: 3-1-2-0
Sire: Al Mourtajez (USA) Dam: Rich kinkga (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/12/24 (149 Days)
Owner: S Almarar

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 27Jul24	 RET	 awt	 1400	  F 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 Ernesto Jiminez	 54.5	 $2.1	 Diamond Gem Aa	 1:30.62		  ........ 4¼.................................bump
1 of 6	 17Aug24	 RET	 awt	 1600	  F 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 Ernesto Jiminez	 58	 $*1.1	Dream Seq	 1:49.13		  ........... 5........................... ridden out
2 of 11	 16Nov24	 LST	 awt	 1600	  F 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 Ernesto Jiminez	 55.5	 $*1.3	Dream Seq	 1:48.92		  .......... ¾............................... almost
1 of 9	 07Dec24	 GUL	 awt	 1700	  F 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 Anardis Rodriguez	 55	 $4.3	 Diamond Gem Aa	 1:59.63		  ..........nk.....................................up
11 of 14	 05Apr25	 MYD	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 A De Vries	 55	 $--	 First Classs	 2:12.65		  ...... 35¼..............................Meydan

4 MANARAH (FR) Trainer: Mme J F Bernard Barrier: 6 Total: 9-1-2-3 Prize Money: $25,973
Jockey: M Forest WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 2-0-1-1 56-58kg: 4-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: Majd Al Arab (UK) Dam: Starmania (FR) J+H: 6-1-1-2 Turf: 4-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-2 Last Win: 24/03/24 (407 Days)
Owner: Ecuries Royales D’oman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 23Oct23	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Forest	 57	 $4.5	 Marwa	 1:47.60		  ........ 3¼............................ Toulouse
2 of 12	 13Dec23	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 M Forest	 55	 $*2.8	Al Khbaib	 1:46.10		  ......... hd...................................Pau
1 of 15	 24Mar24	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 M Forest	 56	 $7.5	 Alghabra	 2:13.40		  .......... ¾...................................Pau
7 of 7	 21Apr24	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Forest	 58	 $10	 Mantahare	 2:10.80		  ...... 11¼............................ Toulouse
4 of 5	 06Jun24	 SSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 4]	 M Forest	 59.5	 $--	 Ichan De Bozouls	 1:47.14		  ........ 4¼..................... San Sebastian
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FRANCE MEETING MONDAY, 05 MAY 2025

5 KAMUN DU NIL (FR) Trainer: Mme F Aeschbacher Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,087
Jockey: J Plateaux WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Al Mamun Monlau Dam: Nil kamla (SWI) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: U Aeschbacher

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 7	 31Oct24	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 S Laurent	 58	 $21	 Lino	 1:49.40		  ......... 20............................ Toulouse

6 HASEEF (FR) Trainer: D Watrigant Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J B Eyquem WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo grey fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Al Mourtajez Dam: Ghazwa (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Al Nujaifi Racing Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 14	 03Mar25	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 A Crastus	 56	 $29	 Shaihaan	 2:21.40		  ...... 18¼............................ Toulouse

7 SHAIHAAN (FR) Trainer: F Rohaut Barrier: 1 Total: 2-2-0-0 Prize Money: $14,942
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 56 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr h Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Al Mourtajez Dam: Al dowha (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 03/03/25 (63 Days)
Owner: Al Shaqab Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 12	 09Feb25	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 4	 [	 5]	 J B Eyquem	 54.5	 $3.5	 Basheq	 2:15.20		  ........ 6½...................................Pau
1 of 14	 03Mar25	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 5]	 C Soumillon	 59	 $*1.5	Basheq	 2:21.40		  ....... Lhd............................ Toulouse

8 ZAKYNA AL ZARAYAN (FR) Trainer: A Menendez Barrier: 5 Total: 6-1-0-1 Prize Money: $11,609
Jockey: S Le Quilleuc WT: 54 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Al Mamun Monlau Dam: Lyna al zarayan (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 17/11/24 (169 Days)
Owner: A lezama Menendez

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 15Aug24	 SSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 Sr Lezama, A	 56	 $--	 Algheed	 2:26.15		  ........ 7¼..................... San Sebastian
3 of 13	 05Sep24	 TOU	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 41	 [	13]	 M Lauron	 55	 $41	 Lambada Du Croate	 1:31.90		  ........ 5¼............................ Toulouse
8 of 8	 31Oct24	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 1	 [	 8]	 M Lauron	 58	 $29	 Hajmah	 1:51.10		  ......... 19............................ Toulouse
1 of 8	 17Nov24	 TOU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	 4]	 M Lauron	 56	 $19	 Huala	 1:32.00		  ........ 1¼............................ Toulouse
10 of 11	 09Mar25	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 A Menendez	 57	 $34	 Lino	 1:46.40		  ...... 27¼............................ Toulouse
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FRANCE MEETING MONDAY, 05 MAY 2025

R7 05 May 2025 | Bordeaux Le Bouscat | STE GERMAINE MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1200m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR23,000
12:20 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 
	 1	
	 2	
	 3	
	 4	
	 5	
	 6	
	 7	
	 8	

HABIBA (FR)
PLAY THE GAME (FR)
TCHIKITA
HEPBURN (FR)
VOLKONSKHA (FR)
WOZ NOT WOZ (FR)
CATH HOCHE (IRE)
BAVLY (FR)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58

6
4
7
1
3
5
8
2

R DUBORD  3.5 
J B EYQUEM
H MOUESAN
M GRANDIN
A ORANI
EDDY HARDOUIN
A GUTIERREZ VAL
M FOREST

J C ROUGET
E MIKHALIDES
C ESCUDER
J C ROUGET
K TAVARES
C ESCUDER
MME J SOUBAGNE
G BIETOLINI

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 HABIBA (FR) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Dubord (a3.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Taj Mahal (IRE) Dam: Horpensa (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Nicolato

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

2 PLAY THE GAME (FR) Trainer: E Mikhalides Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J B Eyquem WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cloth Of Stars (IRE) Dam: Wilside (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Nicolato

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

3 TCHIKITA Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Mouesan WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Charm Spirit (IRE) Dam: Parsifal (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Nicolato

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

4 HEPBURN (FR) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Galiway (UK) Dam: Kendiss (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jan Romel/guy Pariente Holding

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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5 VOLKONSKHA (FR) Trainer: K Tavares Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Orani WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Goken Dam: Kiwiana (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Jathiere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

6 WOZ NOT WOZ (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Charm Spirit (IRE) Dam: Light breeze (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Le Marais Sas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

7 CATH HOCHE (IRE) Trainer: Mme J Soubagne Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Gutierrez Val WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Soldier’s Call (UK) Dam: Sapphire lake (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: X Salles

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

8 BAVLY (FR) Trainer: G Bietolini Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Forest WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kendargent Dam: Edda (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R shaykhutdinov

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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R8 05 May 2025 | Bordeaux Le Bouscat | COQ HARDI MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1200m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR23,000
1:27 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 
	 1	
	 2	
	 3	
	 4	
	 5	
	 6	
	 7	
	 8	

BALTA (FR)
CAMPACITE (FR)
MODELE ABSOLU (FR)
OTHON (FR)
REGIS CAMBACERES (FR)
DREAM IN PINK (FR)
NAUTIQUE (FR)
BARISTO (FR)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58

6
8
5
7
3
1
4
2

A ORANI
M GRANDIN
EDDY HARDOUIN
R DUBORD  3.5 
H MOUESAN
S LE QUILLEUC
A GAVILAN
J B EYQUEM

C ESCUDER
J C ROUGET
C ESCUDER
J C ROUGET
E MIKHALIDES
A ESTRABOL
D GUILLEMIN
J C ROUGET

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 BALTA (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Orani WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Charm Spirit (IRE) Dam: Goodnight (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Nicolato

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

2 CAMPACITE (FR) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zarak Dam: Wanaway (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecuries Serge Stempniak

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

3 MODELE ABSOLU (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: De Treville (UK) Dam: Juilley (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C Furleo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

4 OTHON (FR) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Dubord (a3.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cotai Glory (UK) Dam: Ja ja ding dong (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Haras Du Logis Saint Germ

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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5 REGIS CAMBACERES (FR) Trainer: E Mikhalides Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Mouesan WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Dont teutch (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Le Marais Sas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

6 DREAM IN PINK (FR) Trainer: A Estrabol Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Le Quilleuc WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Hello Youmzain Dam: Ninas blues (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Lopez

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

7 NAUTIQUE (FR) Trainer: D Guillemin Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Gavilan WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ectot (UK) Dam: Antics dealer (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Lopez

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

8 BARISTO (FR) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J B Eyquem WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Bangalore (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme W Spanner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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